
Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0

NYM 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 11 16 1

NYM 4 13 1

STL-145 - 09-15-21 - STL 11 @ NYM 4 W: Lester - L: Megill - S:  - STL rec 76-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt 
in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Megill, T. 1 Edman Walk 1 3 4

2 Goldschmidt L 7.D 2 2 2 6

3 O'Neill L 8.D 2 2 3 9

4 Arenado Walk 1 1DP-d

5 Molina G 6-4-3-DP 1 1

6 Carlson L 7.S 1 3 1 6

7 Sosa L 9.S 1 3 2 6

8 Bader F 8.S 2 4 82nd-OT

9 Lester K 0

02 Megill, T. 1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt G 5-3 0

3 O'Neill K 0

03 Megill, T. 4 Arenado F 8 0

5 Molina G 5.S 1 1

6 Carlson F 8 0

7 Sosa G 6-4 0

04 Megill, T. 8 Bader F .HR 4 4 9LCF

9 Lester G 9.D 2 1 33rd-4-err

1 Edman G 4.S 1 1 1 3WP-2nd

Castro, M. 2 Goldschmidt G 6-3 0

3 O'Neill P 3 0

4 Arenado L 9 0

05 Castro, M. 5 Molina F 7 0

6 Carlson F 7 0

7 Sosa G 6-3 0

06 Hand, B. 8 Bader G 4-3 0

9 Lester K 0

1 Edman G 5-3 0

07 Lugo, S. 2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 4 9LCF

3 O'Neill K 0

4 Arenado F .HR 4 4 9LF

5 Molina F 9 0

6 Carlson K 0

08 Hembree, H. 7 Sosa F .HR 4 4 9RCF

8 Bader G 4-3 0

9 Nootbaar K 0

1 Edman F 9.D 2 2 4

2 Goldschmidt G 9.S 1 3 2 7

3 O'Neill G 9.S 1 1 1 3

4 Arenado G 9.S 1 3 5

Reed, J. 5 Molina G 5-3 0

09 May, T. 6 Carpenter G 6-3 0

7 Sosa Walk 1 1

8 Bader K 0

9 Nootbaar K 0

PA

36

BR

21

Pushed

36

4Score

104

CFR

114Base 
TotalsHits

16

BB

3

K

9

ProdOuts

0

RBI

11  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 22

1b

2

Bader 17

cf

8

Sosa 16

ss

7

Arenado 15

3b

4

O'Neill 12

lf

3

Edman 11

2b

1

Carlson 6

rf

6

Lester 3

p

9

Molina 2

c

5

Nootbaar 0

rf-sub

9

Carpenter 0

ph

6

104Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0

NYM 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 11 16 1

NYM 4 13 1

STL-145 - 09-15-21 - STL 11 @ NYM 4 W: Lester - L: Megill - S:  - STL rec 76-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt 
in STL win

4Base Scorecard for NYM

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Lester, J. 1 Villar G 5-3 0

2 Lindor K 0

3 Baez P 3 0

02 Lester, J. 4 Alonso F .HR 4 4 9LCF

5 Conforto K 0

6 Pillar G 5-3 0

7 McCann F 6 0

03 Lester, J. 8 McNeil P 5.D 2 2 4

9 Megill K 0

1 Villar F 4 0

2 Lindor L 6-err 1 2 4

3 Baez F 9 0

04 Lester, J. 4 Alonso K 0

5 Conforto L 7.S 1 1

6 Pillar P 4 0

7 McCann K 0

05 Lester, J. 8 McNeil G 9.S 1 1 2

9 Davis L 8.S 1 1 2

1 Villar G 2-3 2 2ProdOut(2adv)

2 Lindor K 0

3 Baez F 8 0

06 Lester, J. 4 Alonso K 0

5 Conforto F 8 0

6 Pillar F .HR 4 4 9LF

7 McCann G 6-3 0

07 Miller, A. 8 McNeil F 8.T 3 1 4

9 Peraza L 8.S 1 1 1 4

1 Villar G 1.S 1 1 2

McFarland, T. 2 Lindor L 6 0

3 Baez F 9 1 1ProdOut

4 Alonso F 9 0

08 McFarland, T. 5 Conforto G 6-3 0

6 Pillar G 7.S 1 2 3

7 McCann G 7.S 1 1 2FO-d

8 McNeil G 4-6-FO 1 1 2

9 Smith F 7 0

09 Miller, J. 1 Villar K 0

2 Lindor L 9.S 1 1 2

3 Baez L 7.S 1 1 2

4 Alonso F 8 0

5 Conforto G 6-3 0

PA

24

BR

8

Pushed

19

4Score

55

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

13

BB

0

K

8

ProdOuts

2

RBI

3  Game Notes

4Score Summary NYM

Bat#-Player 4Score

Pillar 12

cf

6

McNeil 12

lf

8

Alonso 9

1b

4

Lindor 6

ss

2

Villar 4

3b

1

Peraza 4

ph

9

Baez 3

2b

3

McCann 2

c

7

Davis 2

ph

9

Conforto 1

rf

5

Smith 0

ph

9

Megill 0

p

55Team 4Score



STL-145 - 09-15-21 - STL 11 @ NYM 4 W: Lester - L: Megill - S:  - STL rec 76-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 2 1 10 4 6 11 5 01 2.202

2 Goldschmidt 1b 5 3 0 02 7 5 2 22 5 08 4.403

3 O'Neill lf 5 2 0 22 3 3 2 12 5 04 2.401

4 Arenado 3b 4 2 1 02 6 2 15 5 07 3.001

5 Molina c 5 1 0 00 1 2 5 01 0.400

6 Carlson rf 4 1 0 11 1 3 1 6 4 01 1.501

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

7 Sosa ss 4 2 1 01 6 3 1 16 5 06 3.202

8 Bader cf 5 2 0 13 6 3 17 5 08 3.401

9 Lester p 3 1 0 20 2 1 3 3 01.000

Nootbaar rf-sub 2 0 0 20 0 2 00.000

42 16 3 911 36 21 36 11 104 045

Game Detail by Player report:
2.3111

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

431WalkEdman1 Megill, T.012B

0K02

WP-2nd 31114.SG04

05-3GHand, B.06

4229.DFHembree, H.08

62227.DLGoldschmidt2 Megill, T.011B

05-3G02

06-3GCastro, M.04

LCF 944.HRFLugo, S.07

72319.SGHembree, H.08

93228.DLO'Neill3 Megill, T.01LF

0K02

03PCastro, M.04

0KLugo, S.07

31119.SGHembree, H.08

DP-d 11WalkArenado4 Megill, T.013B

08F03

09LCastro, M.04

LF 944.HRFLugo, S.07

5319.SGHembree, H.08

116-4-3-DPGMolina5 Megill, T.01C

115.SG03

07FCastro, M.05

09FLugo, S.07

05-3GReed, J.08

61317.SLCarlson6 Megill, T.01RF

08F03

07FCastro, M.05

0KLugo, S.07

06-3GCarpenter May, T.09PH

62319.SLSosa7 Megill, T.01SS

06-4G03

06-3GCastro, M.05

RCF 944.HRFHembree, H.08

11WalkMay, T.09

2nd-OT 8428.SFBader8 Megill, T.01CF

LCF 944.HRF04

04-3GHand, B.06

04-3GHembree, H.08

0KMay, T.09

0KLester9 Megill, T.01P

3rd-4-err 3129.DG04

0KHand, B.06

0KNootbaar Hembree, H.08RF-SUB

0KMay, T.09

PA

36

BR

21

Pushed

36

4Score

104

CFR

114Base 
TotalsHits

16

BB

3

K

9

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-145 - 09-15-21 - STL 11 @ NYM 4 W: Lester - L: Megill - S:  - STL rec 76-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winNYMBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Villar 3b 5 1 0 10 1 4 5 13 0.800

2 Lindor ss 5 1 0 20 2 1 1 6 5 02 1.200

3 Baez 2b 5 1 0 00 1 3 5 12 0.600

4 Alonso 1b 5 1 0 21 4 1 9 5 04 1.801

5 Conforto rf 5 1 0 10 1 1 5 00.200

6 Pillar cf 4 2 0 01 5 2 1 12 4 04 3.001

7 McCann c 4 1 0 10 1 2 4 01 0.500

8 McNeil lf 4 3 0 00 7 4 12 4 01 3.002

9 Megill p 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Davis ph 1 1 0 00 1 2 1 01 2.000

Peraza ph 1 1 0 01 1 1 1 4 1 01 4.000

Smith ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

41 13 0 83 24 8 19 3 55 241

Game Detail by Player report:
1.344

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

05-3GVillar1 Lester, J.013B

04F03

ProdOut(2adv) 222-3G05

2111.SGMiller, A.07

0KMiller, J.09

0KLindor2 Lester, J.01SS

4216-errL03

0K05

06LMcFarland, T.07

2119.SLMiller, J.09

03PBaez3 Lester, J.012B

09F03

08F05

ProdOut 119FMcFarland, T.07

2117.SLMiller, J.09

LCF 944.HRFAlonso4 Lester, J.021B

0K04

0K06

09FMcFarland, T.07

08FMiller, J.09

0KConforto5 Lester, J.02RF

117.SL04

08F06

06-3GMcFarland, T.08

06-3GMiller, J.09

05-3GPillar6 Lester, J.02CF

04P04

LF 944.HRF06

3217.SGMcFarland, T.08

06FMcCann7 Lester, J.02C

0K04

06-3G06

FO-d 2117.SGMcFarland, T.08

4225.DPMcNeil8 Lester, J.03LF

2119.SG05

4138.TFMiller, A.07

2114-6-FOGMcFarland, T.08

0KMegill9 Lester, J.03P

2118.SLDavis 05PH

41118.SLPeraza Miller, A.07

07FSmith McFarland, T.08

PA

24

BR

8

Pushed

19

4Score

55

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

13

BB

0

K

8

ProdOuts

2  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

STL 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

Hits ErrorsRuns

SD 2 7 0

STL 8 6 0

STL-146 - 09-17-21 - SD 2 @ STL 8 W: Mikolas - L: Velasquez - S:  - STL rec 77-69 - Top Player: Carlson 
in STL win

4Base Scorecard for SD

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mikolas, M. 1 Profar G 3-1 0

2 Tatis G 6-3 0

3 Machado G 1-3 0

02 Mikolas, M. 4 Frazier G 9.S 1 1FO-d

5 Pham K 0

6 Hosmer G 6-4-FO 1 -1 0

7 Nola G 6-4 0

03 Mikolas, M. 8 Grisham Walk 1 1 2

9 Velasquez G 1-4-SacBunt 1 1

1 Profar K 0

2 Tatis G 6-3 0

04 Mikolas, M. 3 Machado G 6-3 0

4 Frazier L 8 0

5 Pham K 0

05 Mikolas, M. 6 Hosmer G 6.S 1 1DP-d

7 Nola G 6-4-3-DP -1 -1

8 Grisham Walk 1 1

9 Kim F 9 0

06 Mikolas, M. 1 Profar G 3-1 0

2 Tatis G 5-3 0

3 Machado L 8.D 2 2

McFarland, T. 4 Frazier G 4-3 0

07 McFarland, T. 5 Pham G 9.S 1 3 4

6 Hosmer L 9.D 2 2 2 6

Garcia, L. 7 Nola G 1-3 0

8 Grisham Walk 1 1 2

9 Cronenworth F 8-SacFly 2 3

1 Profar G 8.S 1 2 4

2 Tatis P 3 0

08 Reyes, A. 3 Machado K 0

4 Frazier K 0

5 Pham Walk 1 1

Cabrera, G. 6 Hosmer G 5-3 0

09 Whitley, K. 7 Nola L 7.S 1 1

8 Grisham K 0

9 Cronenworth P 6 0

1 Myers P 4 0

PA

14

BR

7

Pushed

5

4Score

28

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

4

K

6

ProdOuts

0

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary SD

Bat#-Player 4Score

Hosmer 7

1b

6

Pham 5

lf

5

Grisham 5

cf

8

Profar 4

rf

1

Cronenworth 3

ph-ss

9

Machado 2

3b

3

Velasquez 1

p

9

Frazier 1

2b

4

Tatis 0

ss-rf

2

Nola 0

c

7

Myers 0

ph

1

Kim 0

ph

9

28Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

STL 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

Hits ErrorsRuns

SD 2 7 0

STL 8 6 0

STL-146 - 09-17-21 - SD 2 @ STL 8 W: Mikolas - L: Velasquez - S:  - STL rec 77-69 - Top Player: Carlson 
in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Velasquez, V. 1 Edman G 9.D 2 2 4

2 Goldschmidt G 7.S 1 3 2 7

3 O'Neill F .HR 4 7 13LF

4 Arenado G 5-3 0

5 Molina K 0

6 Carlson K 0

02 Velasquez, V. 7 Sosa F 9 0

8 Bader P 6 0

9 Mikolas K 0

03 Velasquez, V. 1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt L 8 0

3 O'Neill P 3 0

04 Velasquez, V. 4 Arenado P 5 0

5 Molina F 7 0

6 Carlson F .HR 4 4 9RCF

7 Sosa L 7 0

05 Lamet, D. 8 Bader P 3 0

9 Mikolas Walk 1 1

1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt P 6 0

06 Lamet, D. 3 O'Neill Walk 1 1 2

4 Arenado F 8 0

5 Molina HBP 1 1 2

6 Carlson K 0

7 Sosa K 0

07 Weathers, R. 8 Bader K 0

9 DeJong P 6 0

1 Edman F 9 0

08 Adams, A. 2 Goldschmidt F 7.D 2 2 4WP-3rd

3 O'Neill K 0

4 Arenado Walk 1 3 4WP-2nd

5 Molina HBP 1 3 4

Detwiler, R. 6 Carlson F .HR 4 10 18GS-CF

7 Rondon K 0

8 Bader P 4 0

PA

22

BR

14

Pushed

24

4Score

68

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

3

K

10

ProdOuts

0

RBI

8  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Carlson 27

rf

6

O'Neill 15

lf

3

Goldschmidt 11

1b

2

Molina 6

c

5

Edman 4

2b

1

Arenado 4

3b

4

Mikolas 1

p

9

Sosa 0

ss

7

Rondon 0

ph

DeJong 0

ss-sub

9

Bader 0

cf

8

68Team 4Score



STL-146 - 09-17-21 - SD 2 @ STL 8 W: Mikolas - L: Velasquez - S:  - STL rec 77-69 - Top Player: Carlson in STL winSDBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Profar rf 4 1 0 11 1 1 4 4 02 1.000

Myers ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

2 Tatis ss-rf 4 0 0 00 0 4 00.000

3 Machado 3b 4 1 0 10 2 2 4 00.500

4 Frazier 2b 4 1 0 10 1 1 4 00.250

5 Pham lf 3 1 1 20 2 3 5 4 01.251

6 Hosmer 1b 4 2 0 00 4 2 7 4 01 1.751

7 Nola c 4 1 0 00 1 0 4 0-1 0.000

8 Grisham cf 1 0 3 10 3 2 5 4 01.250

9 Velasquez p 0 0 0 00 1 1 01 1.000

Kim ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Cronenworth ph-ss 1 0 0 01 1 3 2 02 1.500

31 7 4 62 14 7 5 2 28 037

Game Detail by Player report:
0.762

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

03-1GProfar1 Mikolas, M.01RF

0K03

03-1G06

4218.SGGarcia, L.07

04PMyers Whitley, K.09PH

06-3GTatis2 Mikolas, M.01SS-RF

06-3G03

05-3G06

03PGarcia, L.07

01-3GMachado3 Mikolas, M.013B

06-3G04

228.DL06

0KReyes, A.08

FO-d 119.SGFrazier4 Mikolas, M.022B

08L04

04-3GMcFarland, T.06

0KReyes, A.08

0KPham5 Mikolas, M.02LF

0K04

4319.SGMcFarland, T.07

11WalkReyes, A.08

0-116-4-FOGHosmer6 Mikolas, M.021B

DP-d 116.SG05

62229.DLMcFarland, T.07

05-3GCabrera, G.08

06-4GNola7 Mikolas, M.02C

-1-16-4-3-DPG05

01-3GGarcia, L.07

117.SLWhitley, K.09

211WalkGrisham8 Mikolas, M.03CF

11Walk05

211WalkGarcia, L.07

0KWhitley, K.09

111-4-SacBuntGVelasquez9 Mikolas, M.03P

09FKim 05PH

328-SacFlyFCronenworth Garcia, L.07PH-SS

06PWhitley, K.09

PA

14

BR

7

Pushed

5

4Score

28

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

4

K

6

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-146 - 09-17-21 - SD 2 @ STL 8 W: Mikolas - L: Velasquez - S:  - STL rec 77-69 - Top Player: Carlson in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 1 0 20 2 2 4 4 01.001

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 2 0 01 3 5 1 11 4 02 2.752

3 O'Neill lf 3 1 1 12 5 1 2 15 4 07 3.751

4 Arenado 3b 3 0 1 00 1 3 4 4 01.001

5 Molina c 2 0 0 10 2 3 6 4 01 1.501

6 Carlson rf 4 2 0 25 8 5 27 4 014 6.752

7 Sosa ss 3 0 0 10 0 3 00.000

Rondon ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

8 Bader cf 4 0 0 10 0 4 00.000

9 Mikolas p 1 0 1 10 1 1 2 00.500

DeJong ss-sub 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

30 6 3 108 22 14 24 8 68 035

Game Detail by Player report:
1.948

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

4229.DGEdman1 Velasquez, V.012B

0K03

0KLamet, D.05

09FWeathers, R.07

72317.SGGoldschmidt2 Velasquez, V.011B

08L03

06PLamet, D.05

WP-3rd 4227.DFAdams, A.08

LF 1374.HRFO'Neill3 Velasquez, V.01LF

03P03

211WalkLamet, D.06

0KAdams, A.08

05-3GArenado4 Velasquez, V.013B

05P04

08FLamet, D.06

WP-2nd 431WalkAdams, A.08

0KMolina5 Velasquez, V.01C

07F04

211HBPLamet, D.06

431HBPAdams, A.08

0KCarlson6 Velasquez, V.01RF

RCF 944.HRF04

0KLamet, D.06

GS-CF 18104.HRFDetwiler, R.08

09FSosa7 Velasquez, V.02SS

07L04

0KLamet, D.06

0KRondon Detwiler, R.08PH

06PBader8 Velasquez, V.02CF

03PLamet, D.05

0KWeathers, R.07

04PDetwiler, R.08

0KMikolas9 Velasquez, V.02P

11WalkLamet, D.05

06PDeJong Weathers, R.07SS-SUB

PA

22

BR

14

Pushed

24

4Score

68

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

3

K

10

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SD 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Hits ErrorsRuns

SD 2 9 0

STL 3 5 0

STL-147 - 09-18-21 - SD 2 @ STL 3 W: Miller - L: Pagan - S: Gallegos - STL rec 78-69 - Top Player:   

4Base Scorecard for SD

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Wainwright, A. 1 Tatis L 9 0 0 0 0

2 Cronenworth G 4-3 0 0 0 0

3 Machado L 7.S 1 0 0 1

4 Frazier G 1-3 0 0 0 0

02 Wainwright, A. 5 Pham G 6-3 0 0 0 0

6 Myers G 4-3 0 0 0 0

7 Grisham F 8 0 0 0 0

03 Wainwright, A. 8 Caratini G 3U 0 0 0 0

9 Darvish L 7.S 1 0 0 1

1 Tatis F 9 0 0 0 0

2 Cronenworth P 5 0 0 0 0

04 Wainwright, A. 3 Machado L 7.S 1 3 0 4

4 Frazier G 9.S 1 3 2 6

5 Pham L 8.S 1 2 3 7

6 Myers P 4 0 0 0 0

7 Grisham K 0 0 0 0

8 Caratini G 8.S 1 0 3 5

9 Darvish G 6-4 0 0 0 0

05 Wainwright, A. 1 Tatis K 0 0 0 0

2 Cronenworth L 9.D 2 0 0 2

3 Machado F 4 0 0 0 0

4 Frazier L 3 0 0 0 0

06 Wainwright, A. 5 Pham F 9 0 0 0 0

6 Myers G 6-3 0 0 0 0

7 Grisham G 4-3 0 0 0 0

07 Wainwright, A. 8 Caratini L 9.S 1 -1 0 0Out-2nd-9-6

9 Darvish K 0 0 0 0

1 Tatis G 6.S 1 0 0 1

2 Cronenworth G 5-3 0 0 0 0

08 Miller, J. 3 Machado G 6-3 0 0 0 0

4 Frazier G 6-3 0 0 0 0

5 Pham F 9 0 0 0 0

09 Gallegos, G. 6 Myers G 6-3 0 0 0 0

7 Grisham F 7 0 0 0 0

8 Hosmer K 0 0 0 0

PA

10

BR

7

Pushed

8

4Score

27

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

0

K

4

ProdOuts

0

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary SD

Bat#-Player 4Score

Pham 7

lf

5

Frazier 6

2b

4

Machado 5

3b

3

Caratini 5

c

8

Cronenworth 2

1b

2

Tatis 1

ss

1

Darvish 1

p

9

Myers 0

rf

6

Hosmer 0

ph

8

Grisham 0

cf

7

27Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SD 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Hits ErrorsRuns

SD 2 9 0

STL 3 5 0

STL-147 - 09-18-21 - SD 2 @ STL 3 W: Miller - L: Pagan - S: Gallegos - STL rec 78-69 - Top Player:   

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Darvish, Y. 1 Edman F 7 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt F 9 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill G 6-3 0 0 0 0

02 Darvish, Y. 4 Arenado P 5 0 0 0 0

5 Molina K 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson P 6 0 0 0 0

03 Darvish, Y. 7 Sosa G 5-3 0 0 0 0

8 Bader K 0 0 0 0

9 Wainwright K 0 0 0 0

04 Darvish, Y. 1 Edman L 9.S 1 1 0 2

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 0 1 2

3 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

5 Molina F 7 0 0 0 0

05 Darvish, Y. 6 Carlson G 4-3 0 0 0 0

7 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

8 Bader K 0 0 0 0

06 Darvish, Y. 9 Carpenter F 8.D 2 0 0 2

1 Edman L 6.S 1 0 0 1

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado G 6-3 0 0 0 0

07 Darvish, Y. 5 Molina G 5-3 0 0 0 0

6 Carlson L 8 0 0 0 0

7 Sosa G 6-3 0 0 0 0

08 Pagan, E. 8 Bader L 7.D 2 2 0 4

9 Nootbaar F 8 0 0 1 1ProdOut

1 Edman F 8-SacFly 0 0 1 2

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 3 0 4

3 O'Neill F .HR 4 0 7 13LCF

4 Arenado P 4 0 0 0 0

PA

12

BR

6

Pushed

10

4Score

31

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

2

K

9

ProdOuts

1

RBI

3  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

O'Neill 13

lf

3

Goldschmidt 6

1b

2

Edman 5

2b

1

Bader 4

cf

8

Carpenter 2

ph

9

Nootbaar 1

ph

Wainwright 0

p

Sosa 0

ss

7

Molina 0

c

5

Carlson 0

rf

6

Arenado 0

3b

4

31Team 4Score



STL-147 - 09-18-21 - SD 2 @ STL 3 W: Miller - L: Pagan - S: Gallegos - STL rec 78-69 - Top Player:   SDBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Tatis ss 4 1 0 10 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

2 Cronenworth 1b 4 1 0 00 2 0 0 2 4 00 0.500

3 Machado 3b 4 2 0 00 2 3 0 5 4 00 1.251

4 Frazier 2b 4 1 0 00 1 3 0 6 4 02 1.501

5 Pham lf 4 1 0 01 1 2 1 7 4 03 1.750

6 Myers rf 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

7 Grisham cf 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

8 Caratini c 3 2 0 01 2 -1 1 5 3 03 1.670

Hosmer ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

9 Darvish p 3 1 0 10 1 0 0 1 3 00 0.330

35 9 0 42 10 7 8 2 27 035

Game Detail by Player report:
0.772

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00009LTatis1 Wainwright, A.01SS

00009F03

0000K05

10016.SG07

00004-3GCronenworth2 011B

00005P03

20029.DL05

00005-3G07

10017.SLMachado3 013B

40317.SL04

00004F05

00006-3GMiller, J.08

00001-3GFrazier4 Wainwright, A.012B

62319.SG04

00003L05

00006-3GMiller, J.08

00006-3GPham5 Wainwright, A.02LF

73218.SL04

00009F06

00009FMiller, J.08

00004-3GMyers6 Wainwright, A.02RF

00004P04

00006-3G06

00006-3GGallegos, G.09

00008FGrisham7 Wainwright, A.02CF

0000K04

00004-3G06

00007FGallegos, G.09

00003UGCaratini8 Wainwright, A.03C

53018.SG04

Out-2nd-9-6 00-119.SL07

0000KHosmer Gallegos, G.09PH

10017.SLDarvish9 Wainwright, A.03P

00006-4G04

0000K07

PA

10

BR

7

Pushed

8

4Score

27

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

0

K

4

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-147 - 09-18-21 - SD 2 @ STL 3 W: Miller - L: Pagan - S: Gallegos - STL rec 78-69 - Top Player:   STLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 3 2 0 01 2 1 1 5 4 01 1.250

2 Goldschmidt 1b 2 0 2 10 2 3 0 6 4 01 1.501

3 O'Neill lf 4 1 0 22 4 0 2 13 4 07 3.251

4 Arenado 3b 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

5 Molina c 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

6 Carlson rf 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

7 Sosa ss 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

8 Bader cf 3 1 0 20 2 2 0 4 3 00 1.331

9 Wainwright p 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Carpenter ph 1 1 0 00 2 0 0 2 1 00 2.000

Nootbaar ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 1 11 1.000

28 5 2 93 12 6 10 3 31 131

Game Detail by Player report:
1.003

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00007FEdman1 Darvish, Y.012B

20119.SL04

10016.SL06

21008-SacFlyFPagan, E.08

00009FGoldschmidt2 Darvish, Y.011B

2101Walk04

0000K06

4031WalkPagan, E.08

00006-3GO'Neill3 Darvish, Y.01LF

0000K04

0000K06

LCF 13704.HRFPagan, E.08

00005PArenado4 Darvish, Y.023B

0000K04

00006-3G06

00004PPagan, E.08

0000KMolina5 Darvish, Y.02C

00007F04

00005-3G07

00006PCarlson6 02RF

00004-3G05

00008L07

00005-3GSosa7 03SS

0000K05

00006-3G07

0000KBader8 03CF

0000K05

40227.DLPagan, E.08

0000KWainwright9 Darvish, Y.03P

20028.DFCarpenter 06PH

ProdOut 11008FNootbaar Pagan, E.08

PA

12

BR

6

Pushed

10

4Score

31

CFR

34Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

2

K

9

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SD 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0

STL 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

SD 7 10 1

STL 8 11 1

STL-148 - 09-19-21 - SD 7 @ STL 8 W: Reyes - L: Arrieta - S: Gallegos - STL rec 79-69 - Top Player: 
O'Neill for STL in win

4Base Scorecard for SD

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Happ, J. 1 Tatis F 9 0 0 0 0

2 Cronenworth L 7 0 0 0 0

3 Machado F 9 0 0 0 0

02 Happ, J. 4 Pham L 9 0 0 0 0

5 Nola G 6-3 0 0 0 0

6 Hosmer K 0 0 0 0

03 Happ, J. 7 Myers K 0 0 0 0

8 Frazier Walk 1 3 0 4

9 Stammen G 2-4-SacBunt 0 0 1 1

1 Tatis G 7.S 1 0 2 4

2 Cronenworth L 8 0 0 0 0

04 Happ, J. 3 Machado G 4.S 1 3 0 4

4 Pham F 8 0 0 0 0

5 Nola L 8.D 2 2 2 6

6 Hosmer G 3-1 0 0 2 3ProdOut & CFR

7 Myers G 4.S 1 0 1 3

8 Frazier G 5-3 0 0 0 0

05 Reyes, A. 9 Grisham L 9 0 0 0 0

1 Tatis P 3 0 0 0 0

2 Cronenworth G 1-3 0 0 0 0

06 Reyes, A. 3 Machado P 5 0 0 0 0

4 Pham F .HR 4 0 4 9LF

5 Nola P 2 0 0 0 0

6 Hosmer Walk 1 0 0 1

7 Myers K 0 0 0 0

07 McFarland, T. 8 Frazier G 7.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

9 Profar G 4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

1 Tatis K 0 0 0 0

08 McFarland, T. 2 Cronenworth G 9.S 1 3 0 4

Garcia, L. 3 Machado G 8.S 1 3 1 5

4 Pham L 7.D 3 1 5 113rd-6-Err

5 Nola P 4 0 0 0 0

Cabrera, G. 6 Hosmer G 5-3 0 0 1 2ProdOut & CFR

7 Myers L 9.D 2 1 0 3WP-3rd

8 Frazier F 8 0 0 0 0

09 Gallegos, G. 9 Caratini K 0 0 0 0

1 Tatis K 0 0 0 0

2 Cronenworth F 8 0 0 0 0

PA

19

BR

16

Pushed

18

4Score

60

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

2

K

6

ProdOuts

2

RBI

7  Game Notes

4Score Summary SD

Bat#-Player 4Score

Pham 20

lf

4

Machado 9

3b

3

Nola 6

c

5

Myers 6

rf

7

Hosmer 6

1b

6

Frazier 5

2b

8

Tatis 4

cf

1

Cronenworth 4

ss

2

Stammen 1

p-rel

9

Grisham 0

ph

Caratini 0

ph

Profar -1

ph

60Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SD 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0

STL 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

SD 7 10 1

STL 8 11 1

STL-148 - 09-19-21 - SD 7 @ STL 8 W: Reyes - L: Arrieta - S: Gallegos - STL rec 79-69 - Top Player: 
O'Neill for STL in win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Arrieta, J. 1 Edman L 8.D 2 2 0 5

2 Goldschmidt G 6.S 1 3 1 5

3 O'Neill Walk 1 3 1 5

4 Arenado F 8-err 1 3 3 7

5 Carlson F 7-SacFly 0 0 1 2

6 Sosa L 7.D 2 2 4 9

Stammen, C. 7 Bader L 9.D 2 0 3 7

8 Knizner G 5-3 0 0 0 0

9 Happ K 0 0 0 0

02 Stammen, C. 1 Edman F 7 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

03 Stammen, C. 4 Arenado G 9.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

5 Carlson F 7 0 0 0 0

6 Sosa G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

04 Stammen, C. 7 Bader F 9 0 0 0 0

8 Knizner G 5-3 0 0 0 0

9 Carpenter P 6 0 0 0 0

05 Johnson, P. 1 Edman G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt L 8.D 2 2 0 4

3 O'Neill G 8.S 1 3 2 7

4 Arenado G 1.S 1 2 1 4

5 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

6 Sosa F 4.D 2 0 4 7

7 Bader K 0 0 0 0

06 Crismatt, N. 8 Knizner F 9.S 1 0 0 1FO-d

9 Nootbaar G 4U-FO 1 1 -1 1SB-2nd

1 Edman F 8 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 4-3 0 0 0 0

07 Lamet, D. 3 O'Neill Walk 1 3 0 4SB-2nd

4 Arenado F 7 0 0 0 0

5 Carlson G 8.S 1 0 2 4DP-d

6 Sosa G 4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

08 Hudson, Dn. 7 Bader K 0 0 0 0

8 Knizner G 6-3 0 0 0 0

9 Rondon P 3 0 0 0 0

PA

20

BR

24

Pushed

19

4Score

71

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

2

K

6

ProdOuts

0

RBI

7  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

O'Neill 16

lf

3

Sosa 14

ss

6

Arenado 12

3b

4

Goldschmidt 9

1b

2

Bader 7

cf

7

Carlson 6

rf

5

Edman 5

2b

1

Nootbaar 1

ph

9

Knizner 1

c

8

Rondon 0

ph

9

Happ 0

p

Carpenter 0

ph

71Team 4Score



STL-148 - 09-19-21 - SD 7 @ STL 8 W: Reyes - L: Arrieta - S: Gallegos - STL rec 79-69 - Top Player: O'Neill for STL in winSDBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Tatis cf 5 1 0 21 1 0 1 4 5 02 0.800

2 Cronenworth ss 5 1 0 00 1 3 0 4 5 00 0.801

3 Machado 3b 4 2 0 00 2 6 0 9 4 01 2.252

4 Pham lf 4 2 0 03 7 1 3 20 4 09 5.002

5 Nola c 4 1 0 00 2 2 0 6 4 02 1.501

6 Hosmer 1b 3 0 1 12 1 0 2 6 4 23 1.500

7 Myers rf 4 2 0 21 3 1 1 6 4 01 1.500

8 Frazier 2b 3 1 1 00 2 3 0 5 4 00 1.251

9 Stammen p-rel 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 1 01 1.000

Grisham ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Profar ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 -1 1 0-1 -1.000

Caratini ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

35 10 2 67 19 16 18 7 60 238

Game Detail by Player report:
1.587

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00009FTatis1 Happ, J.01CF

42017.SG03

00003PReyes, A.05

0000KMcFarland, T.07

0000KGallegos, G.09

00007LCronenworth2 Happ, J.01SS

00008L03

00001-3GReyes, A.05

40319.SGMcFarland, T.08

00008FGallegos, G.09

00009FMachado3 Happ, J.013B

40314.SG04

00005PReyes, A.06

51318.SGGarcia, L.08

00009LPham4 Happ, J.02LF

00008F04

LF 9404.HRFReyes, A.06

3rd-6-Err 115137.DLGarcia, L.08

00006-3GNola5 Happ, J.02C

62228.DL04

00002PReyes, A.06

00004PGarcia, L.08

0000KHosmer6 Happ, J.021B

ProdOut & CFR 32003-1G04

1001WalkReyes, A.06

ProdOut & CFR 21005-3GCabrera, G.08

0000KMyers7 Happ, J.03RF

31014.SG04

0000KReyes, A.06

WP-3rd 30129.DLCabrera, G.08

4031WalkFrazier8 Happ, J.032B

00005-3G04

DP-d 10017.SGMcFarland, T.07

00008FCabrera, G.08

11002-4-SacBuntGStammen9 Happ, J.03P-REL

00009LGrisham Reyes, A.05PH

-1-1004-3-DPGProfar McFarland, T.07

0000KCaratini Gallegos, G.09

PA

19

BR

16

Pushed

18

4Score

60

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

2

K

6

ProdOuts

2  Game Notes



STL-148 - 09-19-21 - SD 7 @ STL 8 W: Reyes - L: Arrieta - S: Gallegos - STL rec 79-69 - Top Player: O'Neill for STL in winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 1 0 00 2 2 1 5 4 00 1.251

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 2 0 10 3 5 0 9 4 01 2.252

3 O'Neill lf 2 1 2 11 3 9 1 16 4 03 4.003

4 Arenado 3b 4 2 0 00 3 5 0 12 4 04 3.001

5 Carlson rf 3 1 0 12 1 0 2 6 4 03 1.500

6 Sosa ss 4 2 0 02 4 2 2 14 4 06 3.501

7 Bader cf 4 1 0 22 2 0 2 7 4 03 1.750

8 Knizner c 4 1 0 00 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

9 Happ p 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Nootbaar ph 1 0 0 00 1 1 0 1 1 0-1 1.000

Rondon ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

33 11 2 67 20 24 19 7 71 036

Game Detail by Player report:
1.978

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

50228.DLEdman1 Arrieta, J.012B

00007FStammen, C.02

00004-3GJohnson, P.05

00008FCrismatt, N.06

51316.SGGoldschmidt2 Arrieta, J.011B

0000KStammen, C.02

40228.DLJohnson, P.05

00004-3GCrismatt, N.06

5131WalkO'Neill3 Arrieta, J.01LF

0000KStammen, C.02

72318.SGJohnson, P.05

SB-2nd 4031WalkLamet, D.07

73318-errFArenado4 Arrieta, J.013B

DP-d 10019.SGStammen, C.03

41211.SGJohnson, P.05

00007FLamet, D.07

21007-SacFlyFCarlson5 Arrieta, J.01RF

00007FStammen, C.03

0000KJohnson, P.05

DP-d 42018.SGLamet, D.07

94227.DLSosa6 Arrieta, J.01SS

-1-1006-4-3-DPGStammen, C.03

74024.DFJohnson, P.05

-1-1004-3-DPGLamet, D.07

73029.DLBader7 Stammen, C.01CF

00009F04

0000KJohnson, P.05

0000KHudson, Dn.08

00005-3GKnizner8 Stammen, C.01C

00005-3G04

FO-d 10019.SFCrismatt, N.06

00006-3GHudson, Dn.08

0000KHapp9 Stammen, C.01P

00006PCarpenter 04PH

SB-2nd 1-1114U-FOGNootbaar Crismatt, N.06

00003PRondon Hudson, Dn.08

PA

20

BR

24

Pushed

19

4Score

71

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

2

K

6

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

MIL 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 5 9 0

MIL 2 3 0

STL-149 - 09-20-21 - STL 5 @ MIL 2 W: Lester - L: Peralta - S: Garcia - STL rec 80-69 - Top Player: 
Arenado in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Peralta, F. 1 Edman K 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill L 8.S 1 3 0 4

4 Arenado F .HR 4 0 7 13LF

5 Carlson L 9.S 1 0 0 1

6 Molina G 6-4 0 0 0 0

02 Peralta, F. 7 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

8 Bader F 7.D 2 0 0 2

9 Lester G 1-3 0 0 0 0

1 Edman K 0 0 0 0

03 Peralta, F. 2 Goldschmidt F 8 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill P 3 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

04 Peralta, F. 5 Carlson L 4 0 0 0 0

6 Molina K 0 0 0 0

7 Sosa G 5.S 1 0 0 1

8 Bader G 6-4 0 0 0 0

05 Peralta, F. 9 Lester K 0 0 0 0

1 Edman P 2 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt P 3 0 0 0 0

06 Peralta, F. 3 O'Neill Walk 1 3 0 4

4 Arenado L 9.S 1 1 1 3

5 Carlson F 8 0 0 0 0

6 Molina G 7.S 1 0 3 5

7 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

8 Bader K 0 0 0 0

07 Strickland, H. 9 Carpenter L 7.D 2 2 0 4

1 Edman G 4-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

2 Goldschmidt F 8-SacFly 0 0 1 2

3 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

08 Suter, B. 4 Arenado Walk 1 3 0 4

5 Carlson G 3-1-SacBunt 0 0 1 1

6 Molina L 7.S 1 0 2 4DP-d

7 Sosa G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

09 Sanchez, M. 8 Bader HBP 1 0 0 1FO-d

9 Nootbaar G 1-6-FO 1 0 -1 0

1 Edman P 6 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt F 8 0 0 0 0

PA

18

BR

12

Pushed

14

4Score

49

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

2

K

10

ProdOuts

1

RBI

5  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Arenado 20

3b

4

Molina 9

c

6

O'Neill 8

lf

3

Carpenter 4

ph

9

Bader 3

cf

8

Goldschmidt 2

1b

2

Carlson 2

rf

5

Edman 1

2b

1

Sosa 0

ss

7

Nootbaar 0

ph

9

Lester 0

p

49Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

MIL 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 5 9 0

MIL 2 3 0

STL-149 - 09-20-21 - STL 5 @ MIL 2 W: Lester - L: Peralta - S: Garcia - STL rec 80-69 - Top Player: 
Arenado in STL win

4Base Scorecard for MIL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Lester, J. 1 Wong F 8 0 0 0 0

2 Adames P 6 0 0 0 0

3 Escobar L 8 0 0 0 0

02 Lester, J. 4 Garcia F .HR 4 0 4 9CF

5 Yelich F 6 0 0 0 0

6 Urias F .HR 4 0 4 9LCF

7 Pina F 7 0 0 0 0

8 Bradley G 4-3 0 0 0 0

03 Lester, J. 9 Peralta K 0 0 0 0

1 Wong G 1-3 0 0 0 0

2 Adames F 8 0 0 0 0

04 Lester, J. 3 Escobar P 3 0 0 0 0

4 Garcia F 9 0 0 0 0

5 Yelich G 4-3 0 0 0 0

05 Lester, J. 6 Urias P 4 0 0 0 0

7 Pina F 8 0 0 0 0

8 Bradley L 8.S 1 0 0 1

9 Peralta K 0 0 0 0

06 Lester, J. 1 Wong F 9 0 0 0 0

2 Adames G 5-3 0 0 0 0

3 Escobar F 8 0 0 0 0

07 Whitley, K. 4 Garcia K 0 0 0 0

5 Yelich G 5-3 0 0 0 0

6 Urias F 7 0 0 0 0

08 Whitley, K. 7 Pina Walk 1 0 0 1DP-d

McFarland, T. 8 Bradley G 5-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

9 Reyes F 9 0 0 0 0

09 Garcia, L. 1 Wong F 7 0 0 0 0

2 Adames K 0 0 0 0

3 Escobar G 3-1 0 0 0 0

PA

10

BR

0

Pushed

7

4Score

19

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

3

BB

1

K

4

ProdOuts

0

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary MIL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Urias 9

3b

6

Garcia 9

rf

4

Pina 1

c

7

Yelich 0

lf

5

Wong 0

2b

1

Reyes 0

ph

9

Peralta 0

p

Escobar 0

1b

3

Bradley 0

cf

8

Adames 0

ss

2

19Team 4Score



STL-149 - 09-20-21 - STL 5 @ MIL 2 W: Lester - L: Peralta - S: Garcia - STL rec 80-69 - Top Player: Arenado in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 5 0 0 20 0 0 0 1 5 11 0.200

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 0 0 11 0 0 1 2 5 01 0.400

3 O'Neill lf 3 1 1 10 2 6 0 8 4 00 2.002

4 Arenado 3b 3 2 1 12 6 4 2 20 4 08 5.002

5 Carlson rf 3 1 0 00 1 0 0 2 4 01 0.500

6 Molina c 4 2 0 12 2 0 2 9 4 05 2.250

7 Sosa ss 4 1 0 20 1 0 0 0 4 0-1 0.000

8 Bader cf 3 1 0 10 3 0 0 3 4 00 0.750

9 Lester p 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Carpenter ph 1 1 0 00 2 2 0 4 1 00 4.001

Nootbaar ph 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 1 0-1 0.000

33 9 2 105 18 12 14 5 49 138

Game Detail by Player report:
1.295

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0000KEdman1 Peralta, F.012B

0000K02

00002P05

ProdOut 11004-3GStrickland, H.07

00006PSanchez, M.09

0000KGoldschmidt2 Peralta, F.011B

00008F03

00003P05

21008-SacFlyFStrickland, H.07

00008FSanchez, M.09

40318.SLO'Neill3 Peralta, F.01LF

00003P03

4031Walk06

0000KStrickland, H.07

LF 13704.HRFArenado4 Peralta, F.013B

0000K03

31119.SL06

4031WalkSuter, B.08

10019.SLCarlson5 Peralta, F.01RF

00004L04

00008F06

11003-1-SacBuntGSuter, B.08

00006-4GMolina6 Peralta, F.01C

0000K04

53017.SG06

DP-d 42017.SLSuter, B.08

0000KSosa7 Peralta, F.02SS

10015.SG04

0000K06

-1-1006-4-3-DPGSuter, B.08

20027.DFBader8 Peralta, F.02CF

00006-4G04

0000K06

FO-d 1001HBPSanchez, M.09

00001-3GLester9 Peralta, F.02P

0000K05

40227.DLCarpenter Strickland, H.07PH

0-1011-6-FOGNootbaar Sanchez, M.09

PA

18

BR

12

Pushed

14

4Score

49

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

2

K

10

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-149 - 09-20-21 - STL 5 @ MIL 2 W: Lester - L: Peralta - S: Garcia - STL rec 80-69 - Top Player: Arenado in STL winMILBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Wong 2b 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

2 Adames ss 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

3 Escobar 1b 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

4 Garcia rf 3 1 0 11 4 0 1 9 3 04 3.001

5 Yelich lf 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

6 Urias 3b 3 1 0 01 4 0 1 9 3 04 3.001

7 Pina c 2 0 1 00 1 0 0 1 3 00 0.330

8 Bradley cf 3 1 0 00 1 0 0 0 3 0-1 0.000

9 Peralta p 2 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Reyes ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

29 3 1 42 10 0 7 2 19 030

Game Detail by Player report:
0.632

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00008FWong1 Lester, J.012B

00001-3G03

00009F06

00007FGarcia, L.09

00006PAdames2 Lester, J.01SS

00008F03

00005-3G06

0000KGarcia, L.09

00008LEscobar3 Lester, J.011B

00003P04

00008F06

00003-1GGarcia, L.09

CF 9404.HRFGarcia4 Lester, J.02RF

00009F04

0000KWhitley, K.07

00006FYelich5 Lester, J.02LF

00004-3G04

00005-3GWhitley, K.07

LCF 9404.HRFUrias6 Lester, J.023B

00004P05

00007FWhitley, K.07

00007FPina7 Lester, J.02C

00008F05

DP-d 1001WalkWhitley, K.08

00004-3GBradley8 Lester, J.02CF

10018.SL05

-1-1005-3-DPGMcFarland, T.08

0000KPeralta9 Lester, J.03P

0000K05

00009FReyes McFarland, T.08PH

PA

10

BR

0

Pushed

7

4Score

19

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

3

BB

1

K

4

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

MIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 2 5 0

MIL 1 4 0

STL-150 - 09-21-21 - STL 2 @ MIL 1 W: Woodford - L: Woodruff - S: Gallegos - STL rec 81-69 - Top 
Player: Edman in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Woodruff, B. 1 Edman Walk 1 3 0 4SB-2nd

2 Goldschmidt G 4-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

3 O'Neill F 8-SacFly 0 0 1 2

4 Arenado P 6 0 0 0 0

02 Woodruff, B. 5 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

6 Molina K 0 0 0 0

7 Sosa L 8 0 0 0 0

03 Woodruff, B. 8 Bader K 0 0 0 0

9 Woodford L 8.S 1 1 0 2

1 Edman G 9.S 1 0 1 2

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill G 6-4 0 0 0 0

04 Woodruff, B. 4 Arenado F 7 0 0 0 0

5 Carlson G 4-3 0 0 0 0

6 Molina K 0 0 0 0

05 Woodruff, B. 7 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

8 Bader K 0 0 0 0

9 Woodford G 4-3 0 0 0 0

06 Woodruff, B. 1 Edman K 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

07 Boxberger, B. 4 Arenado L 8 0 0 0 0

5 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

6 Molina G 8.S 1 0 0 1

7 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

08 Cousins, J. 8 Bader K 0 0 0 0

9 Nootbaar Walk 1 3 0 42B-2nd

1 Edman L 7.S 1 0 2 4

2 Goldschmidt F 8 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill G 6-3 0 0 0 0

09 Suter, B. 4 Arenado P 3 0 0 0 0

5 Rondon L 7.D 2 1 0 3

6 Molina F 8 0 0 1 1ProdOut

7 Sosa G 5-3 0 0 0 0

PA

8

BR

8

Pushed

6

4Score

24

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

2

K

13

ProdOuts

2

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Edman 10

2b

1

Nootbaar 4

rf-sub

9

Rondon 3

ph

5

Woodford 2

p

9

O'Neill 2

lf

3

Molina 2

c

6

Goldschmidt 1

1b

2

Sosa 0

ss

7

Carlson 0

rf

5

Bader 0

cf

8

Arenado 0

3b

4

24Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

MIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 2 5 0

MIL 1 4 0

STL-150 - 09-21-21 - STL 2 @ MIL 1 W: Woodford - L: Woodruff - S: Gallegos - STL rec 81-69 - Top 
Player: Edman in STL win

4Base Scorecard for MIL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Woodford, J. 1 Wong P 5 0 0 0 0

2 Adames Walk 1 0 0 1

3 Escobar F 7 0 0 0 0

4 Garcia K 0 0 0 0

02 Woodford, J. 5 Narvaez K 0 0 0 0

6 Urias K 0 0 0 0

7 Peterson F 7 0 0 0 0

03 Woodford, J. 8 Taylor K 0 0 0 0

9 Woodruff L 7.S 1 0 0 1

1 Wong P 4 0 0 0 0

2 Adames F 9 0 0 0 0

04 Woodford, J. 3 Escobar F 7 0 0 0 0

4 Garcia F 9 0 0 0 0

5 Narvaez L 7 0 0 0 0

05 Woodford, J. 6 Urias G 8.S 1 0 0 1

7 Peterson K 0 0 0 0

8 Taylor L 8 0 0 0 0

9 Woodruff L 8 0 0 0 0

06 Reyes, A. 1 Wong Walk 1 0 0 1

2 Adames K 0 0 0 0

3 Escobar K 0 0 0 0

4 Garcia K 0 0 0 0

07 Cabrera, G. 5 Cain K 0 0 0 0

6 Urias K 0 0 0 0

7 Pina F 8 0 0 0 0

08 Garcia, B. 8 Yelich L 7 0 0 0 0

9 Vogelbach-Bradley Walk 1 3 0 4

1 Wong F 8.D 2 0 2 4

2 Adames F 7-SacFly 0 0 1 2

3 Escobar K 0 0 0 0

09 Gallegos, G. 4 Garcia G 9.S 1 0 0 1FO-d

5 Cain G 1-6-FO 1 2 -1 2

6 Urias Walk 1 1 1 3

7 Pina F 8 0 0 1 1ProdOut

8 Yelich Walk 1 0 1 2

9 Reyes K 0 0 0 0

PA

11

BR

6

Pushed

5

4Score

23

CFR

14Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

5

K

12

ProdOuts

1

RBI

1  Game Notes

4Score Summary MIL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Wong 5

2b

1

Vogelbach-
Bradley

4

ph+pr

9

Urias 4

3b

6

Adames 3

ss

2

Yelich 2

ph-lf

8

Cain 2

ph-cf

5

Woodruff 1

p

9

Pina 1

ph-c

7

Garcia 1

rf

4

Taylor 0

cf-lf

8

Reyes 0

ph

9

Peterson 0

lf

7

Narvaez 0

c

5

Escobar 0

1b

3

23Team 4Score



STL-150 - 09-21-21 - STL 2 @ MIL 1 W: Woodford - L: Woodruff - S: Gallegos - STL rec 81-69 - Top Player: Edman in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 3 2 1 11 3 3 1 10 4 03 2.501

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 1 4 11 0.250

3 O'Neill lf 3 0 0 11 0 0 1 2 4 01 0.500

4 Arenado 3b 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

5 Carlson rf 3 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

Rondon ph 1 1 0 00 2 1 0 3 1 00 3.000

6 Molina c 4 1 0 20 1 0 0 2 4 11 0.500

7 Sosa ss 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

8 Bader cf 3 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

9 Woodford p 2 1 0 00 1 1 0 2 2 00 1.000

Nootbaar rf-sub 0 0 1 00 1 3 0 4 1 00 4.001

31 5 2 132 8 8 6 2 24 234

Game Detail by Player report:
0.712

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

SB-2nd 4031WalkEdman1 Woodruff, B.012B

21019.SG03

0000K06

42017.SLCousins, J.08

ProdOut 11004-3GGoldschmidt2 Woodruff, B.011B

0000K03

0000K06

00008FCousins, J.08

21008-SacFlyFO'Neill3 Woodruff, B.01LF

00006-4G03

0000K06

00006-3GCousins, J.08

00006PArenado4 Woodruff, B.013B

00007F04

00008LBoxberger, B.07

00003PSuter, B.09

0000KCarlson5 Woodruff, B.02RF

00004-3G04

0000KBoxberger, B.07

30127.DLRondon Suter, B.09PH

0000KMolina6 Woodruff, B.02C

0000K04

10018.SGBoxberger, B.07

ProdOut 11008FSuter, B.09

00008LSosa7 Woodruff, B.02SS

0000K05

0000KBoxberger, B.07

00005-3GSuter, B.09

0000KBader8 Woodruff, B.03CF

0000K05

0000KCousins, J.08

20118.SLWoodford9 Woodruff, B.03P

00004-3G05

2B-2nd 4031WalkNootbaar Cousins, J.08RF-SUB

PA

8

BR

8

Pushed

6

4Score

24

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

2

K

13

ProdOuts

2  Game Notes



STL-150 - 09-21-21 - STL 2 @ MIL 1 W: Woodford - L: Woodruff - S: Gallegos - STL rec 81-69 - Top Player: Edman in STL winMILBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Wong 2b 3 1 1 00 3 0 0 5 4 02 1.250

2 Adames ss 2 0 1 11 1 0 1 3 4 01 0.750

3 Escobar 1b 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

4 Garcia rf 4 1 0 20 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

5 Narvaez c 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Cain ph-cf 2 0 0 10 1 2 0 2 2 0-1 1.000

6 Urias 3b 3 1 1 20 2 1 0 4 4 01 1.000

7 Peterson lf 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Pina ph-c 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 2 11 0.500

8 Taylor cf-lf 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Yelich ph-lf 1 0 1 00 1 0 0 2 2 01 1.000

9 Woodruff p 2 1 0 00 1 0 0 1 2 00 0.500

Vogelbach-Bradley ph+pr 0 0 1 00 1 3 0 4 1 00 4.001

Reyes ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

30 4 5 121 11 6 5 1 23 136

Game Detail by Player report:
0.641

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00005PWong1 Woodford, J.012B

00004P03

1001WalkReyes, A.06

42028.DFGarcia, B.08

1001WalkAdames2 Woodford, J.01SS

00009F03

0000KReyes, A.06

21007-SacFlyFGarcia, B.08

00007FEscobar3 Woodford, J.011B

00007F04

0000KReyes, A.06

0000KGarcia, B.08

0000KGarcia4 Woodford, J.01RF

00009F04

0000KReyes, A.06

FO-d 10019.SGGallegos, G.09

0000KNarvaez5 Woodford, J.02C

00007L04

0000KCain Cabrera, G.07PH-CF

2-1211-6-FOGGallegos, G.09

0000KUrias6 Woodford, J.023B

10018.SG05

0000KCabrera, G.07

3111WalkGallegos, G.09

00007FPeterson7 Woodford, J.02LF

0000K05

00008FPina Cabrera, G.07PH-C

ProdOut 11008FGallegos, G.09

0000KTaylor8 Woodford, J.03CF-LF

00008L05

00007LYelich Garcia, B.08PH-LF

2101WalkGallegos, G.09

10017.SLWoodruff9 Woodford, J.03P

00008L05

4031WalkVogelbach-Bradley Garcia, B.08PH+PR

0000KReyes Gallegos, G.09PH

PA

11

BR

6

Pushed

5

4Score

23

CFR

14Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

5

K

12

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 2 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0

MIL 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 10 15 0

MIL 2 4 2

STL-151 - 09-22-21 - STL 10 @ MIL 2 W: Mikolas - L: Anderson - S:  - STL rec 82-69 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Anderson, B. 1 Edman F 8 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt L 8.S 1 3 0 4

3 O'Neill F .HR 4 0 7 13LCF

4 Arenado G 8.S 1 0 0 1

5 Carlson F 7 0 0 0 0

6 Molina G 6-4 0 0 0 0

02 Anderson, B. 7 Sosa Walk 1 3 0 4

8 Bader G 5U-FC 2 2 1 52nd-5-Err

9 Mikolas G 1-4-SacBunt 0 0 2 2

1 Edman F 8-SacFly 0 0 2 4

2 Goldschmidt L 7.D 2 2 0 4

3 O'Neill L 7.D 2 2 2 7

4 Arenado G 7.D 2 0 2 5

Gustave, J. 5 Carlson F 8 0 0 0 0

03 Gustave, J. 6 Molina F 3 0 0 0 0

7 Sosa L 9.S 1 0 0 1FO-d

8 Bader G 6-4-FO 1 0 -1 0

9 Mikolas K 0 0 0 0

04 Gustave, J. 1 Edman G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt HBP 1 3 0 43rd-6-Err

3 O'Neill G 6U-FC 1 0 1 2

4 Arenado F 8-SacFly 0 0 1 2

5 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

05 Gustave, J. 6 Molina F 7 0 0 0 0

7 Sosa L 8.S 1 2 0 3

Norris, D. 8 Bader L 7.S 1 1 1 3

9 Mikolas G 5-4-SacBunt 0 0 2 2

1 Edman F 7 0 0 0 0

06 Norris, D. 2 Goldschmidt P 5 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

4 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

07 Norris, D. 5 Carlson G 4.S 1 3 0 4WP-2nd

6 Molina F 9 0 0 1 1

7 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

8 Bader L 7.D 2 0 1 4

9 Mikolas K 0 0 0 0

08 Strickland, H. 1 Edman L 9.S 1 3 0 4WP-2nd

2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 0 6 12LCF

3 O'Neill G 3U 0 0 0 0

4 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

5 Carlson L 7.D 2 0 0 2

6 Knizner P 3 0 0 0 0

09 Peterson, J. 7 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

8 Bader G 4.S 1 1 0 2

9 Nootbaar G 6-3 0 0 1 1ProdOut

1 Edman G 1U 0 0 0 0

PA

32

BR

25

Pushed

29

4Score

96

CFR

104Base 
TotalsHits

15

BB

1

K

8

ProdOuts

1

RBI

10  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 24

1b

2

O'Neill 22

lf

3

Bader 14

cf

8

Sosa 8

ss-3b

7

Edman 8

2b

1

Arenado 8

3b

4

Carlson 6

rf

5

Mikolas 4

p

9

Nootbaar 1

ph

Molina 1

c

6

Knizner 0

ph-c

DeJong 0

ss-sub

4

96Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 2 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0

MIL 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 10 15 0

MIL 2 4 2

STL-151 - 09-22-21 - STL 10 @ MIL 2 W: Mikolas - L: Anderson - S:  - STL rec 82-69 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for MIL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mikolas, M. 1 Wong L 6 0 0 0 0

2 Escobar K 0 0 0 0

3 Yelich L 9 0 0 0 0

02 Mikolas, M. 4 Garcia G 5-3 0 0 0 0

5 Narvaez F 5 0 0 0 0

6 Urias G 6-3 0 0 0 0

03 Mikolas, M. 7 Peterson G 4-3 0 0 0 0

8 Cain L 8.D 2 0 0 2

9 Gustave K 0 0 0 0

1 Wong P 6 0 0 0 0

04 Mikolas, M. 2 Escobar G 6-3 0 0 0 0

3 Yelich G 6-3 0 0 0 0

4 Garcia G 5-3 0 0 0 0

05 Mikolas, M. 5 Narvaez L 9.D 2 2 0 4

6 Urias F 9.S 1 0 2 4FO-d

7 Peterson G 1-6-FO 1 0 -1 0FO-d

8 Cain G 4-6-FC 1 0 -1 0

9 Norris G 4-6 0 0 0 0

06 Mikolas, M. 1 Wong G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Escobar L 7 0 0 0 0

3 Yelich G 4-3 0 0 0 0

07 Mikolas, M. 4 Garcia F .HR 4 0 4 9CF

5 Narvaez K 0 0 0 0

6 Urias G 6-3 0 0 0 0

7 Peterson G 5-3 0 0 0 0

08 Miller, J. 8 Cain L 5 0 0 0 0

9 Taylor F 6 0 0 0 0

1 Vogelbach Walk 1 0 0 1

2 Escobar P 5 0 0 0 0

09 Miller, A. 3 Yelich K 0 0 0 0

4 Pina K 0 0 0 0

5 Narvaez F 7 0 0 0 0

PA

12

BR

2

Pushed

4

4Score

20

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

1

K

5

ProdOuts

0

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary MIL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Garcia 9

rf

4

Urias 4

ss

6

Narvaez 4

c-2b

5

Cain 2

cf

8

Vogelbach 1

1b

1

Yelich 0

lf

3

Wong 0

2b

1

Taylor 0

ph-rf

9

Pina 0

c-sub

4

Peterson 0

1b-2b-p

7

Norris 0

p-rel

9

Gustave 0

p-rel

Escobar 0

3b

2

20Team 4Score



STL-151 - 09-22-21 - STL 10 @ MIL 2 W: Mikolas - L: Anderson - S:  - STL rec 82-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 5 1 0 02 1 3 2 8 6 02 1.331

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 3 0 02 8 8 2 24 5 06 4.804

3 O'Neill lf 5 2 0 13 7 2 3 22 5 010 4.402

4 Arenado 3b 2 2 0 02 3 0 2 8 3 03 2.670

DeJong ss-sub 2 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

5 Carlson rf 5 2 0 10 3 3 0 6 5 00 1.201

6 Molina c 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 4 01 0.250

Knizner ph-c 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

7 Sosa ss-3b 4 2 1 20 3 5 0 8 5 00 1.601

8 Bader cf 5 3 0 01 7 4 1 14 5 02 2.801

9 Mikolas p 2 0 0 20 0 0 0 4 4 04 1.000

Nootbaar ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 1 11 1.000

40 15 1 810 32 25 29 10 96 146

Game Detail by Player report:
2.0910

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00008FEdman1 Anderson, B.012B

42008-SacFlyF02

00004-3GGustave, J.04

00007FNorris, D.05

WP-2nd 40319.SLStrickland, H.08

00001UGPeterson, J.09

40318.SLGoldschmidt2 Anderson, B.011B

40227.DL02

3rd-6-Err 4031HBPGustave, J.04

00005PNorris, D.06

LCF 12604.HRFStrickland, H.08

LCF 13704.HRFO'Neill3 Anderson, B.01LF

72227.DL02

21016U-FCGGustave, J.04

0000KNorris, D.06

00003UGStrickland, H.08

10018.SGArenado4 Anderson, B.013B

52027.DG02

21008-SacFlyFGustave, J.04

0000KDeJong Norris, D.06SS-SUB

0000KStrickland, H.08

00007FCarlson5 Anderson, B.01RF

00008FGustave, J.02

0000K04

WP-2nd 40314.SGNorris, D.07

20027.DLStrickland, H.08

00006-4GMolina6 Anderson, B.01C

00003FGustave, J.03

00007F05

11009FNorris, D.07

00003PKnizner Strickland, H.08PH-C

4031WalkSosa7 Anderson, B.02SS-3B

FO-d 10019.SLGustave, J.03

30218.SL05

0000KNorris, D.07

0000KPeterson, J.09

2nd-5-Err 51225U-FCGBader8 Anderson, B.02CF

0-1016-4-FOGGustave, J.03

31117.SLNorris, D.05

41027.DL07

20114.SGPeterson, J.09

22001-4-SacBuntGMikolas9 Anderson, B.02P

0000KGustave, J.03

22005-4-SacBuntGNorris, D.05

0000K07

ProdOut 11006-3GNootbaar Peterson, J.09PH

PA

32

BR

25

Pushed

29

4Score

96

CFR

104Base 
TotalsHits

15

BB

1

K

8

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-151 - 09-22-21 - STL 10 @ MIL 2 W: Mikolas - L: Anderson - S:  - STL rec 82-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winMILBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Wong 2b 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

Vogelbach 1b 0 0 1 00 1 0 0 1 1 00 1.000

2 Escobar 3b 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

3 Yelich lf 4 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

4 Garcia rf 3 1 0 01 4 0 1 9 3 04 3.001

Pina c-sub 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

5 Narvaez c-2b 4 1 0 10 2 2 0 4 4 00 1.001

6 Urias ss 3 1 0 01 1 0 1 4 3 02 1.330

7 Peterson 1b-2b-p 3 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 3 0-1 0.000

8 Cain cf 3 1 0 00 3 0 0 2 3 0-1 0.670

9 Gustave p-rel 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Norris p-rel 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Taylor ph-rf 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

31 4 1 52 12 2 4 2 20 032

Game Detail by Player report:
0.632

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00006LWong1 Mikolas, M.012B

00006P03

00004-3G06

1001WalkVogelbach Miller, J.081B

0000KEscobar2 Mikolas, M.013B

00006-3G04

00007L06

00005PMiller, J.08

00009LYelich3 Mikolas, M.01LF

00006-3G04

00004-3G06

0000KMiller, A.09

00005-3GGarcia4 Mikolas, M.02RF

00005-3G04

CF 9404.HRF07

0000KPina Miller, A.09C-SUB

00005FNarvaez5 Mikolas, M.02C-2B

40229.DL05

0000K07

00007FMiller, A.09

00006-3GUrias6 Mikolas, M.02SS

FO-d 42019.SF05

00006-3G07

00004-3GPeterson7 031B-2B-P

FO-d 0-1011-6-FOG05

00005-3G07

20028.DLCain8 03CF

0-1014-6-FCG05

00005LMiller, J.08

0000KGustave9 Mikolas, M.03P-REL

00004-6GNorris 05

00006FTaylor Miller, J.08PH-RF

PA

12

BR

2

Pushed

4

4Score

20

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

1

K

5

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 1

MIL 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 8 9 0

MIL 5 8 1

STL-152 - 09-23-21 - STL 8 @ MIL 5 W: McFarland - L: Ashby - S: Gallegos - STL rec 83-69 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Houser, A. 1 Edman F 8 0

2 Goldschmidt G 5-3 0

3 O'Neill K 0

02 Houser, A. 4 Arenado G 6-3 0

5 Carlson F 7.S 1 1DP-d

6 Molina G 5-4-3-DP -1 -1

03 Houser, A. 7 Sosa K 0

8 Bader G 5-3 0

9 Wainwright L 6 0

04 Houser, A. 1 Edman Walk 1 1DP-d

2 Goldschmidt G 4-3-DP -1 -1

3 O'Neill K 0

05 Houser, A. 4 Arenado G 5-3 0

5 Carlson L 9.T 3 1 4

6 Molina G 9.S 1 -1 1 2PO-2-3

7 Sosa HBP 1 2 3

8 Bader L 8.S 1 1 2 4

9 Carpenter Walk 1 1 2

1 Edman P 5 0

06 Houser, A. 2 Goldschmidt L 7.S 1 1FO-d

3 O'Neill G 5-4-FO 1 -1 0

4 Arenado L 7 0

5 Carlson F 7 0

07 Cousins, J. 6 Molina K 0

7 Sosa L 7.S 1 3 4

8 Bader Walk 1 3 1 6Home-1-err-PO-att

9 Nootbaar Walk 1 2 3FO-d

Boxberger, B. 1 Edman G 4-6-FO 1 3 2 7

2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 7 13LCF

3 O'Neill K 0

08 Ashby, A. 4 Arenado Walk 1 3 5PB-Home

5 Carlson G 9.S 2 2 2 62nd-OT +PB-3rd

6 Molina F 8-SacFly 1 2

7 Sosa K 0

8 Bader K 0

09 Ashby, A. 9 Rondon F 9 0

1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 4 9CF

3 O'Neill F 8 0

PA

26

BR

17

Pushed

20

4Score

71

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

5

K

8

ProdOuts

0

RBI

6  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 22

1b

2

Carlson 11

rf

5

Bader 10

cf

8

Edman 8

2b

1

Sosa 7

ss

7

Arenado 5

3b

4

Nootbaar 3

ph

9

Molina 3

c

6

Carpenter 2

ph

9

Wainwright 0

p

Rondon 0

ph

O'Neill 0

lf

3

71Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 1

MIL 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 8 9 0

MIL 5 8 1

STL-152 - 09-23-21 - STL 8 @ MIL 5 W: McFarland - L: Ashby - S: Gallegos - STL rec 83-69 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for MIL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Wainwright, A. 1 Wong G 9.S 1 3 4

2 Adames F 9 0

3 Yelich F 7 0

4 Escobar Walk 1 3 1 5

5 Urias Walk 1 3 2 6

6 Taylor F .HR 4 10 18GS-LCF

7 Cain F 9 0

02 Wainwright, A. 8 Pina L 7 0

9 Houser G 4-3 0

1 Wong L 9 0

03 Wainwright, A. 2 Adames G 5-3 0

3 Yelich G 5-3 0

4 Escobar F 8 0

04 Wainwright, A. 5 Urias K 0

6 Taylor F .HR 4 4 9LCF

7 Cain G 4.S 1 1DP-d

8 Pina G 4-6-3-DP -1 -1

05 Kim, K. 9 Houser Walk 1 2 3

1 Wong K 0

2 Adames L 7.S 1 1 1 3

3 Yelich Walk 1 2 3

4 Escobar F 9 0

5 Urias G 5-3 0

06 Kim, K. 6 Taylor L 9 0

7 Cain K 0

8 Pina F 9.D 2 2

9 Garcia G 4-3 0

07 McFarland, T. 1 Wong G 4-3 0

2 Adames L 8.S 1 1

3 Yelich K 0

4 Escobar F 8 0

08 Garcia, L. 5 Urias F 7 0

6 Taylor K 0

7 Cain G 7.S 1 1

8 Pina G 5-3 0

09 Gallegos, G. 9 Vogelbach K 0

1 Wong G 4-3 0

2 Adames K 0

PA

19

BR

12

Pushed

19

4Score

55

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

4

K

7

ProdOuts

0

RBI

5  Game Notes

4Score Summary MIL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Taylor 27

rf

6

Urias 6

3b

5

Escobar 5

1b

4

Wong 4

2b

1

Adames 4

ss

2

Yelich 3

lf

3

Houser 3

p

9

Cain 2

cf

7

Pina 1

c

8

Vogelbach 0

ph

9

Garcia 0

ph

55Team 4Score



STL-152 - 09-23-21 - STL 8 @ MIL 5 W: McFarland - L: Ashby - S: Gallegos - STL rec 83-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 0 1 11 2 3 1 8 5 02 1.601

2 Goldschmidt 1b 5 3 0 03 9 3 22 5 010 4.402

3 O'Neill lf 5 0 0 30 1 0 5 0-1 0.000

4 Arenado 3b 3 0 1 00 1 3 1 5 4 01.251

5 Carlson rf 4 3 0 00 6 3 11 4 02 2.752

6 Molina c 3 1 0 12 1 -1 2 3 4 01 0.750

7 Sosa ss 3 1 0 20 2 5 7 4 01.751

8 Bader cf 3 1 1 10 2 4 1 10 4 03 2.501

9 Wainwright p 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Carpenter ph 0 0 1 00 1 2 1 01 2.000

Nootbaar ph 0 0 1 00 1 3 1 02 3.000

Rondon ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

32 9 5 86 26 17 20 6 71 039

Game Detail by Player report:
1.828

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

08FEdman1 Houser, A.012B

DP-d 11Walk04

05P05

72314-6-FOGBoxberger, B.07

0KAshby, A.09

05-3GGoldschmidt2 Houser, A.011B

-1-14-3-DPG04

FO-d 117.SL06

LCF 1374.HRFBoxberger, B.07

CF 944.HRFAshby, A.09

0KO'Neill3 Houser, A.01LF

0K04

0-115-4-FOG06

0KBoxberger, B.07

08FAshby, A.09

06-3GArenado4 Houser, A.023B

05-3G05

07L06

PB-Home 531WalkAshby, A.08

DP-d 117.SFCarlson5 Houser, A.02RF

4139.TL05

07F06

2nd-OT +PB-3rd 62229.SGAshby, A.08

-1-15-4-3-DPGMolina6 Houser, A.02C

PO-2-3 21-119.SG05

0KCousins, J.07

218-SacFlyFAshby, A.08

0KSosa7 Houser, A.03SS

321HBP05

4317.SLCousins, J.07

0KAshby, A.08

05-3GBader8 Houser, A.03CF

42118.SL05

Home-1-err-PO-att 6131WalkCousins, J.07

0KAshby, A.08

06LWainwright9 Houser, A.03P

211WalkCarpenter 05PH

FO-d 321WalkNootbaar Cousins, J.07

09FRondon Ashby, A.09

PA

26

BR

17

Pushed

20

4Score

71

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

9

BB

5

K

8

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-152 - 09-23-21 - STL 8 @ MIL 5 W: McFarland - L: Ashby - S: Gallegos - STL rec 83-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winMILBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Wong 2b 5 1 0 10 1 3 4 5 00.801

2 Adames ss 5 2 0 10 2 1 4 5 01 0.800

3 Yelich lf 3 0 1 10 1 3 4 02 0.750

4 Escobar 1b 3 0 1 00 1 3 5 4 01 1.251

5 Urias 3b 3 0 1 10 1 3 6 4 02 1.501

6 Taylor rf 4 2 0 15 8 5 27 4 014 6.752

7 Cain cf 4 2 0 10 2 2 4 00.500

8 Pina c 4 1 0 00 2 1 4 0-1 0.250

9 Houser p 1 0 1 00 1 2 3 2 01.500

Garcia ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Vogelbach ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

34 8 4 75 19 12 19 5 55 038

Game Detail by Player report:
1.455

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

4319.SGWong1 Wainwright, A.012B

09L02

0KKim, K.05

04-3GMcFarland, T.07

04-3GGallegos, G.09

09FAdames2 Wainwright, A.01SS

05-3G03

31117.SLKim, K.05

118.SLMcFarland, T.07

0KGallegos, G.09

07FYelich3 Wainwright, A.01LF

05-3G03

321WalkKim, K.05

0KMcFarland, T.07

5131WalkEscobar4 Wainwright, A.011B

08F03

09FKim, K.05

08FMcFarland, T.07

6231WalkUrias5 Wainwright, A.013B

0K04

05-3GKim, K.05

07FGarcia, L.08

GS-LCF 18104.HRFTaylor6 Wainwright, A.01RF

LCF 944.HRF04

09LKim, K.06

0KGarcia, L.08

09FCain7 Wainwright, A.01CF

DP-d 114.SG04

0KKim, K.06

117.SGGarcia, L.08

07LPina8 Wainwright, A.02C

-1-14-6-3-DPG04

229.DFKim, K.06

05-3GGarcia, L.08

04-3GHouser9 Wainwright, A.02P

321WalkKim, K.05

04-3GGarcia 06PH

0KVogelbach Gallegos, G.09

PA

19

BR

12

Pushed

19

4Score

55

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

4

K

7

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

STL 0 0 2 0 4 2 0

CHC 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 8 10 0

CHC 5 6 0

STL-153 - 09-24-21 - STL 8 @ CHC 5 W: Reyes - L: Steele - S: Gallegos - STL rec 84-69 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Steele, J. 1 Edman G 4.S 1 0 0 1DP-d

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill G 6-4-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

02 Steele, J. 4 Arenado G 5-3 0 0 0 0

5 Carlson Walk 1 0 0 1

6 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

7 Bader K 0 0 0 0

03 Steele, J. 8 Knizner F 8 0 0 0 0

9 Happ Walk 1 0 0 1FO-d

1 Edman G 5-4-FO 1 3 -1 3

2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 0 7 13CF

3 O'Neill F 8 0 0 0 0

04 Steele, J. 4 Arenado L 8 0 0 0 0

5 Carlson P 4 0 0 0 0

6 Sosa G 5-3 0 0 0 0

05 Steele, J. 7 Bader L 7.D 2 2 0 4

8 Knizner K 0 0 0 0

9 Rondon F .HR 4 0 6 12LCF

1 Edman G 8.S 1 3 0 4SB-2nd

2 Goldschmidt F 9 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill F .HR 4 0 6 12LCF

4 Arenado L 9.S 1 0 0 1

5 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

06 Nance, T. 6 Sosa-DeJong HBP 1 -1 0 0Out-Home-3-2-FC

7 Bader L 8.S 1 3 1 5

8 Knizner F 8 0 0 1 1ProdOut

9 Nootbaar G 3-2-FC 1 3 1 5

1 Edman L 7.S 1 2 3 7

2 Goldschmidt L 9.S 1 0 4 6

3 O'Neill G 4-3 0 0 0 0

07 Adam, J. 4 Arenado K 0 0 0 0

5 Carpenter K 0 0 0 0

6 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

PA

25

BR

15

Pushed

27

4Score

75

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

2

K

8

ProdOuts

1

RBI

8  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 19

1b

2

Edman 15

2b

1

Rondon 12

ph

9

O'Neill 11

lf

3

Bader 9

cf

7

Nootbaar 5

rf-sub

9

Knizner 1

c

8

Happ 1

rf

9

Carlson 1

rf

5

Arenado 1

3b

4

Sosa-DeJong 0

ss+pr-ss

6

Sosa 0

ss

DeJong 0

pr-ss

Carpenter 0

ph

5

75Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

STL 0 0 2 0 4 2 0

CHC 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 8 10 0

CHC 5 6 0

STL-153 - 09-24-21 - STL 8 @ CHC 5 W: Reyes - L: Steele - S: Gallegos - STL rec 84-69 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for CHC

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Happ, J. 1 Contreras P 3 0 0 0 0

2 Schwindel L 8.D 2 0 0 2

3 Happ K 0 0 0 0

4 Wisdom K 0 0 0 0

02 Happ, J. 5 Duffy K 0 0 0 0

6 Hoerner P 3 0 0 0 0

7 Bote Walk 1 0 0 1

8 Thompson G 5-3 0 0 0 0

03 Happ, J. 9 Steele K 0 0 0 0

1 Contreras Walk 1 0 0 1DP-d

2 Schwindel G 4-6-3-DP 0 0 -1 -1

04 Happ, J. 3 Happ G 6-3 0 0 0 0

4 Wisdom Walk 1 2 0 3

5 Duffy L 9.S 1 1 1 3

6 Hoerner Walk 1 0 2 3

7 Bote K 0 0 0 0

8 Thompson K 0 0 0 0

05 Reyes, A. 9 Martini L 7 0 0 0 0

1 Contreras K 0 0 0 0

2 Schwindel G 3-1 0 0 0 0

06 Reyes, A. 3 Deichmann K 0 0 0 0

4 Wisdom K 0 0 0 0

5 Duffy Walk 1 3 0 4

6 Alcantara F .HR 4 0 7 13

7 Bote L 8.S 1 3 0 4

8 Thompson Walk 1 3 1 5

McFarland, T. 9 Romine L 8.D 2 2 5 11

1 Contreras L 9.D 2 0 2 5

2 Schwindel L 9 0 0 0 0

07 Gallegos, G. 3 Deichmann G 1-3 0 0 0 0

4 Wisdom K 0 0 0 0

5 Duffy K 0 0 0 0

PA

18

BR

14

Pushed

17

4Score

54

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

6

K

11

ProdOuts

0

RBI

5  Game Notes

4Score Summary CHC

Bat#-Player 4Score

Alcantara 13

ph-ss

6

Romine 11

ph

9

Duffy 7

ss

5

Contreras 6

c

1

Thompson 5

cf

8

Bote 5

2b

7

Wisdom 3

lf

4

Hoerner 3

3b

6

Schwindel 1

1b

2

Steele 0

p

9

Martini 0

ph-rf

Happ 0

rf

3

Deichmann 0

54Team 4Score



STL-153 - 09-24-21 - STL 8 @ CHC 5 W: Reyes - L: Steele - S: Gallegos - STL rec 84-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 3 0 01 4 8 1 15 4 02 3.752

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 2 0 13 5 0 3 19 4 011 4.751

3 O'Neill lf 4 1 0 02 4 0 2 11 4 05 2.751

4 Arenado 3b 4 1 0 10 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

5 Carlson rf 2 0 1 10 1 0 0 1 3 00 0.330

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

6 Sosa ss 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Sosa-DeJong ss+pr-ss 0 0 0 00 1 -1 0 0 1 00 0.000

DeJong pr-ss 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

7 Bader cf 3 2 0 10 3 5 0 9 3 01 3.002

8 Knizner c 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 3 11 0.330

9 Happ rf 0 0 1 00 1 0 0 1 1 00 1.000

Rondon ph 1 1 0 02 4 0 2 12 1 06 12.001

Nootbaar rf-sub 1 0 0 00 1 3 0 5 1 01 5.001

30 10 2 88 25 15 27 8 75 133

Game Detail by Player report:
2.278

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

DP-d 10014.SGEdman1 Steele, J.012B

3-1315-4-FOG03

SB-2nd 40318.SG05

73217.SLNance, T.06

0000KGoldschmidt2 Steele, J.011B

CF 13704.HRF03

00009F05

64019.SLNance, T.06

-1-1006-4-3-DPGO'Neill3 Steele, J.01LF

00008F03

LCF 12604.HRF05

00004-3GNance, T.06

00005-3GArenado4 Steele, J.023B

00008L04

10019.SL05

0000KAdam, J.07

1001WalkCarlson5 Steele, J.02RF

00004P04

0000K05

0000KCarpenter Adam, J.07PH

0000KSosa6 Steele, J.02SS

00005-3G04

Out-Home-3-2-FC 00-11HBPSosa-DeJong Nance, T.06SS+PR-S
S

0000KDeJong Adam, J.07PR-SS

0000KBader7 Steele, J.02CF

40227.DL05

51318.SLNance, T.06

00008FKnizner8 Steele, J.03C

0000K05

ProdOut 11008FNance, T.06

FO-d 1001WalkHapp9 Steele, J.03RF

LCF 12604.HRFRondon 05PH

51313-2-FCGNootbaar Nance, T.06RF-SUB

PA

25

BR

15

Pushed

27

4Score

75

CFR

84Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

2

K

8

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-153 - 09-24-21 - STL 8 @ CHC 5 W: Reyes - L: Steele - S: Gallegos - STL rec 84-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winCHCBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Contreras c 3 1 1 11 3 0 1 6 4 02 1.500

2 Schwindel 1b 4 1 0 00 2 0 0 1 4 0-1 0.250

3 Happ rf 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

Deichmann 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2 00 0.000

4 Wisdom lf 3 0 1 30 1 2 0 3 4 00 0.750

5 Duffy ss 3 1 1 20 2 4 0 7 4 01 1.751

6 Hoerner 3b 1 0 1 00 1 0 0 3 2 02 1.500

Alcantara ph-ss 1 1 0 02 4 0 2 13 1 07 13.001

7 Bote 2b 2 1 1 10 2 3 0 5 3 00 1.671

8 Thompson cf 2 0 1 10 1 3 0 5 3 01 1.671

9 Steele p 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Martini ph-rf 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Romine ph 1 1 0 02 2 2 2 11 1 05 11.001

26 6 6 115 18 14 17 5 54 032

Game Detail by Player report:
1.695

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

00003PContreras1 Happ, J.01C

DP-d 1001Walk03

0000KReyes, A.05

52029.DLMcFarland, T.06

20028.DLSchwindel2 Happ, J.011B

-1-1004-6-3-DPG03

00003-1GReyes, A.05

00009LMcFarland, T.06

0000KHapp3 Happ, J.01RF

00006-3G04

0000KDeichmann Reyes, A.06

00001-3GGallegos, G.07PH-RF

0000KWisdom4 Happ, J.01LF

3021Walk04

0000KReyes, A.06

0000KGallegos, G.07

0000KDuffy5 Happ, J.02SS

31119.SL04

4031WalkReyes, A.06

0000KGallegos, G.07

00003PHoerner6 Happ, J.023B

3201Walk04

13704.HRFAlcantara Reyes, A.06PH-SS

1001WalkBote7 Happ, J.022B

0000K04

40318.SLReyes, A.06

00005-3GThompson8 Happ, J.02CF

0000K04

5131WalkReyes, A.06

0000KSteele9 Happ, J.03P

00007LMartini Reyes, A.05PH-RF

115228.DLRomine McFarland, T.06PH

PA

18

BR

14

Pushed

17

4Score

54

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

6

K

11

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes
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